This Regulation shall come into operation on 26 June 2003.

2. Schedule amended

The Schedule to the Fixed Penalty (Public Cleanliness Offences) Regulation (Cap.

570 sub. leg. A) is amended---

(a) in Form 1---

(i) by repealing---

"六百元

$600"

and substituting---

"㆒千五百元

$1,500";

(ii) in the slip for payment by post, by repealing "$600" and substituting

"$1,500";

(b) in Form 2---

(i) by repealing "$600" where it twice appears and substituting "$1,500";

(ii) in the slip for payment by post, by repealing "$600" and substituting